TARIFF FOR FEES AND COMMISSIONS OF CIBANK JSC
APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS



SECTION I: ACCOUNTS

1__Currentaccounts

2 Savings accounts: with differentiated interest accrual / Beneficial Account

3 Term deposits

SECTION Il: CASH OPERATIONS

1 Cash deposits

2 Cash withdrawals

3 Other cash operations

4 Exchange of foreign currency

SECTION Ill: PAYMENTS

1 Intrabank payments

2 Interbank payments

3 Direct debits

4 Standing orders

SECTION IV: CARDS

1 ional debit card Maestro with chip

2 ional debit card Visa Electron with chip

3 i d with mini t balance and/ or overdraft MasterCard Standart

1 i d with mini t balance and/ or overdraft Visa Classic with chip

5 i d with mini t balance and/ or overdraft MasterCard Gold with chip
6 i lving credit card with interest free period MasterCard Standard with chip

7 i lving credit card with interest free period Visa Classic with chip

8 i lving credit card with interest free period MasterCard Gold with chip

9 Automatic payment of the utility bills with a bank card - "Electronic payment of uifty bills”

10 "SMS Notice" for ions with a bank card

11__Program "Priority Pass”

12 Program "Priority Traveller”

13 Installation of POS terminal at merchant

SECTION V: INTERNET BANKING - CIBANK ONLINE
1

2 Wonthly fee

3 TOKEN

4___Payments

ECTION VI: PACKAGES

|

1___Package "Dynamics”

Package program "Classi

3 Package program “Practice”

4 Package program “Comfort”

5 Package program "CiPractical”

SECTION VII: LOANS

1 Consumers loans

2 Overdrafts

3 Wortgage loans

4___Investment loans
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| SECTION Vil: LOAN: |

5 Revolving credit cards

6 Fees collected by the Bank for non-performing loans

SECTION VIll: CHEQUES

1 Collection

2 Payment

3 Returned

4 Postalexpences

SECTION IX: SECURITIES AND CUSTODY SERVICES

1 Securities

2 securities

3 instruments

4 Custody services

SECTION X: VAULT

1 Rental of bank safe-deposit box at the public vault

2 Visits in vaults

3 Loss/damage of the key of the holder

4 Releasel signing new contract

SECTION XI: OTHER SERVICES

1 Written reports

2 Certificates

3 Inquiries bank

4 SWIFT expenses

5 Corrections

6 Others

SECTION XII: TRANSITIONAL AND FINAL PROVISIONS




1.1 Ci
1.1.1.  Ooenina BGN 3.00 EUR 1.50
at an office of the Bank BGN 3.00 EUR 1.50
via CIBANK online BGN 1.50 EURO075
1.1.2.  Minimum balance on the account BGN 5.00
1.1.3.  Monthh
incl. account statements sent (e-mail. portal) BGN 1.30 BGN 1.30
incl. account statements received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) BGN 1.50 BGN 1.50
incl. account statements sent bv post BGN 2.00 BGN2.00
1.14.  Closina no charae no charae
1.2 Cu an issued bank card**
121. Ooenina BGN 1.00 EUR0.50
122.  Monthh fee
incl. account statements sent (e-mail. portal) BGN 0.30 BGN 0.30
incl. account statements received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) BGN 0.50 BGN 0.50
incl. account statements sent bv post BGN 1.00 BGN 1.00
1.2.3. Closina no charae no charae
13 Escrow account
1.31.  Ooenina
up to BGN 100 000 or their eauivalence in foreian currency BGN 100.00 EUR 50.00
above BGN 100 000 or their eauivalence in foreian currencv BGN 500.00 EUR 250.00
1.32.  Monthh fee 0.20% of the amount of the contract 0.10% of the amount of the contract
1.33. Closina no charae no charae
Savinas accounts
21 Savinas account ifferer
211.  Ovening no charae no charae
Monthly maintenance fee for an account with an average monthly balance lower than or equal to 499.99 in
212 BGN/EURIU
incl. account statements sent (e-mail. portal) BGN 1.30 BGN 1.30
incl. account statements received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) BGN 1.50 BGN 1.50
incl. account statements sent bv nost BGN 2.00 BGN2.00
213 Monthh fee for an account with an average monthlv balance over 500.00 in BGN/EUR/USD
incl. account statements sent (e-mail. portal) no charae no charae
incl. account statements received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) no charae no charae
incl. account statements sent bv post no charae no charae
214 Closina no charae no charae
22 Chil i 1t "Dreams™**
221. Ovenina no charae no charae
222 Monthh fee no charae no charae
223 of a savins-bank book BGN 4.00
224 Loss of a savinas-bank book BGN 10.00
225 Closina no charae no charae
31 Ooening no charae no charae
32 Mor
incl. account statements sent (e-mail. portal) no charae no charae
incl. account statements received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) no charae no charae
33 ith a term deposit. wit tina the contract BGN 2.00
34 Closina no charae no charae
Note:
*Charges under item 1.1. and item 1.2. are also applicable to accounts of customers acting outside their professional and commercial activity. Current accounts linked to the deposit product are
ot charged a monthly maintenance fee unti the deposit is closed or transformed into a type that does not require such maintenance. A current accountis closed ifthe holder does not make a
payment of the monthly maintenance fee for three consecutive months.
* In addiion to the fee under item 1.2.2, the Bank collects an additional fee for maintenance of the bank card, whose amount is determined by the card type. Opening and monthly maintenance
of current account with revolving credit card is free of charge.
* Children's savings account "Dreams" s not charged with account maitenance fee, until s transformation ino another type.
|+ Account statements for deposit accounts sent electronically (email, portal) or received in the office of the Bank (Print in branch) are delivered only when there is a movement on the account.
The fees under tem 1.1.2.,1.2.2. and 2.1.2. or accounts opened before 02.05.2011, are applicable from 10.2011
Upon termination of the Framework Contract for provision of payment services, the Bank does not collect additional fees and commissions.
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ON Il: CASH OPERATIO B RIUSD
11 Cash denosit to a current account
made by the account holder or authorised berson on account o an individual no charae no charae
made by a third (non-authorised) person on account of an individual BGN 200 no charoe
12 Cash deposit to i Wi lif i i Account
made by the account holder or authorised berson on account o an individual no charae no charae
made by a third (non-authorised) person on account of an individual no charoe no charoe
13 Cash denosit 1o a term devosit no charge no charoe
14 Cash denositin Buloarian coins
w00 BGN 100 no charce
above BGN 100 200%
" ] according to secion I, ‘according (o secton I,
15. Cash depositin currency diflerent than the account currency P P ric
21, Cash wilhdrawal from a current account
2.1.1._unto BGN 400 or thei eauivalence in foreion currency BGN 050 no charoe
2.1.2 from BGN 400 un to BGN 5 000 or their eauivalence in foreion currency no charoe no charoe
213 above BGN 5 000 or their eauivalence in foreion currency
. 0,50% above the equivalence in
without submission of a 2-day prior notification 0;3,3" ;'O‘gg ;T:“gé%bfge foreign currency of
: BGN 5000 min BGN 10
y 0.30% above the equivalence in
upon submitting a 2-day prior nofification 0 g”eﬁ";g’n%a:“"‘f‘“gézzve foreign currency of
- BGN 5000 min BGN 5
21 Cashvithdrawal froma
2.1.1._up to 3000 BGN/ 1 500 currency units 050 BGN no charae
212 above 3 000 BGN/ 1 500 currenc units
wihoutsubmission of a 2-day prornotfcation 0.40% of the amount above BGN 3 0.50% of the amount above 1 500
000. min. BGN 6 currency units. min. EUR 3
upon subriing a 2-day prornotfiaton 0.20% of the amount above BGN 3 0.30% of the amount above 1 500
000, min. 3 BGN currency units, min. EUR 150
22 Cashvithdrawal foma with differentiated interest / Beneficial Account
2.2.1._upto BGN 5 000 or their equivalence in foreign currency no charge no charge
222 above BGN 5 000 or their eauivalence in foreion currency
040%of the amountabove _0.30% of the amauntabove the
without submission of a 2-day prior notification oK 5 000, BON 10 equivalence i foreign curtency of
N BGN 5 000 min_BGN 10
0.20% of tre amountabore 0.30% above the equivalence in
upon submiting a 2-day prior notifcation 36N 5 000 M BoN S foreign currency of
N BGN 5 000_min_BGN 5
22 Cashvithdrawal foma
22.1._up to 3000 BGN/ 1 500 currency units no charoe no charae
222 above 3 000 BGN/ 1 500 currenc units
wihoutsubmission of a 2-day prornotfcation 0.40% of the amount above BGN 3 0.50% of the amount above 1 500
000. min. BGN 6 currency units. min. EUR 3
upon subriing a 2-day prornotiaton 0.20% of the amount above BGN 3 0.30% of the amount above 1500
000, min. BGN 3 currency units, min. EUR 1.50
23 Cash wilhdrawal from a current account with an issued bank card at a POS terminal rding to section V. ‘according to section IV
54, Cash ithcrawalfom a term deposit on the matury date or on the first working day,afer the maturty date
4 (when the maturit date is non workina dav)**
For devosits opened bv 05.04.2013
241__up 0 BGN 5 000 or their eauivalence in foreian currency no charoe no charae
242 above BGN 5 000 or their eauivalence in foreion currency
0.40% of the amount above 0.40% above the equivalence in
without submission of a 2-day prior notification BGN5000,min. BGN10  foreign currency of BGN 5 000, min.
max_BGN 100 RGN 10_max RGN 100
uoon submitting a 2-dav orior nofification no charoe no charae
For devosits opened on or after 08.04.2013
241__up 03000 BGN/ 1 500 currency units no charoe no charae
242 above 3 000 BGN/ 1 500 urrency units
wihoutsubmisson of  2-day prornotfcation 0.40% on the amount above BGN 3 _0.50% of the amount above 1 500
000. min. BGN 6 currency units. min. EUR 3
uoon submitting a 2-dav orior nofification no charoe no charae
25 Cash withdrwal foma it on a date before the maturitv date (bartal or in full 1
For desoosits opened bv 05.04.2013 included
251__up to BGN 5 000 o their eauivalence in foreion currency no charoe no charae
25.2._above BGN 5 000 or their equivalence in foreign currency
) 0,50% above the equivalence in
without submission of a 2-day prior nofification Usg,f :'Utgg am"“:“gé%b%e foreign currency of
N RGN 5 000_min_BGN 10
0.20% of tre amountabore 0.30% above the equivalence in
upon submiting a 2-day prior notifcation BON 5 000 M BoN s foreign currency of
N BGN 5 000_min RGN 5
For deposits opened on or after 08.04.2013
251__up to BGN 3000 BGN/ 1 500 currency unit no charoe no charae
252 above 3000 BGN/1 500 currency units
wihoutsubmission of  2-day prornotfcation 0.40% of the amount above BGN3 _0.50% of the amount above 1 500
000. min. BGN 6 currency units. min. EUR 3
upon submiing a 2-day pror notficaton 0.20% of the amount above BGN 3 0.30% of the amount above 1 500
000_min RGN 3 cnrrency units_min FLIR 1 50
26, Cash withdrawal fom a loan from |
26.1._upto BGN 400 or thei equivalence in foreign currency BGN 0.50 no charge |
26.2._above BGN 400 o their equivalence in foreign currency no charge no charge |
26, Cash vithdrawal fom a loan from
26.1._up 10 BGN 3000 /1 500 currenc units 050BGN no charae
262 above 3 000 BGN/ 1 500 currency units
wihoutsubmission of  2-day prornotfcation 0.40% of the amount above BGN 3 0.50% of the amount above 1 500
000.min. 6 BGN currency units. min. EUR 3
” - 0.20% of the amount above BGN 3 _0.30% of the amount above 1 500
upon submiting a 2-day pror notfcaion 000.min. BGN 3 curtenc units. min EUR 1.50
o 32\, :rill'hdrawal from a loan from savings accounts: with differentiated interest accrual / Beneficial w0 charge o charge
; ] ; according (o secion I ‘according fo secton Il
28, Cash withdrawal in currency different than the account currency T T
29, Pre-noficed. but not withdrawn amount™ 00% of the amount 1.00% of the amount
30 Cash withdrawal with a card. issued by another Pavmentinsffufion at a POS terminal 3.00% ofthe amount. min. BGN 10
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Exchanae of banknotes from larae denominations in small or vice versa

up to BGN 200 or their eauivalence in foreian currencv

no charae
above BGN 200 or their eauivalence in foreian currency 1.00% of the amount 1.00% of the amount
Exchanae of Bulaarian banknotes in coins or vice versa 3.00% of the amount. min. BGN 5
licatic inati BGN 0.50 per banknote BGN 0.50 oer banknote
Bulaarian banknotes 1.00% of the amount. min. BGN 10
Exchanae of foreian currency**

no charae

Note:

When the deposit amount is a combination of banknotes and coins, the Bank collects fees according to item 1.1 and item 1.3.

* The amount of the commission on cash withdrawal according to tem 2 is calculated within the working day on the total amount of the cash transactions. On exceeding the daly cash limit, the
Bank collects the due commissions.

** The applicable fees and commissions for withdrawal rom deposit accounts on the maturlly date, are valid also for deposits which allow payments between maturity dates,

** The Bank is executing purchase and sale of currency on the announced exchanged rates. Deviations from the rates is permitted only after agreemnet with Dep. "Markets and Liquidity"
****The fess under item 2.9 are not applied for amounts of term deposits
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11 o
111 Credit transfers
1.1.1.1. Transfers between accounts of the same holder
oaver order o chare o charge
I d no charge no charae
1.1.1.2.Transfers between accounts of diferent holder
oaver order BGN 0.80 EUR3.00
paper order BGN 1.00- n force as of 08.06.2013
BGN 050 EUR 150
112 Cash oaments
1.1.2.1__To accounts of National Revenue Agencv (social securitv conirbutions and tax iabilles of individuals!
unlo BGN 1000 BGN 400
BGN 400 + 1.00% of the amount
above BGN 1000 b BON 1 000
1.1.2.2To accounts of the National Revenue Aencv (social security contributions and tax liabiliies of individuals)
unlo BGN 1000 no chare
above BGN 1000 no charae
1.1.2.3To budaet accountheld within CBANK bv multole oavment order
upto BGN 1000 BGN 4.00
BGN 4.00 + 1.00% of the amount
above BGN 1000 above BON1 000
1.1.2.4._To accounts of other budaet insiitutions (fines and oenal provisions) held within CIBANK
upto BGN 1000 BGN 4.00
BGN 4.00 + 1.00% of the amount
above BGN 1 000 above BGN 1000
1125 To account of" TBI Credif held within CIBANK (bavment of installments on coniracis) BGN 400
12 i no charge no charge
21 Ouooi in national currency
244, Cash payments
2..1.1._Through BISERA (up 1o BGN 100 000) 0.40% of the amount, min. BGN 6
2.1.1.2._Throuch RINGS (up to andl above BGN 100 000) 0.50%. min. BGN 15
2114 To accounts of the National Revenue Aaency held in another hank (social securitv contributions and tax 0.40% of the amount_min. BGN 6
2115 To budaet acoounts held in another bank b mulile pavment order 0.50%. min. BGN 10
212 Credit ransfer
2121 Throuch BISERA (uo to BGN 100 0001
paper order BON 200
y d BGN 100
2122 Throuch RINGS (uo to/ above BGN 100 0001
oaver order BGN 1200
I d BGN8.00
2123 Muliole pavmentorder from/ o the budaet
oaver order BGN 450
BN 2.40
213 Chanae in the orianal order (reauest bv the originator) BGN 5.00
22 Outaoi reion currency
22.1._SPOT value date (2 workina davs)
averorder 0.15% of the amount o the ransfer,
pap min. EUR 15, max. EUR 200
sectonic order 0.10% of the amount of the ranser,
min. EUR 10, max. EUR 150
222 TOM value date (next workin davl
averorder 0.25% of the amount of the transer,
Pap min. EUR 25, max. EUR 250
sectronic order 0.20% of the amount of the ransfer,
min. EUR 20, max. EUR 200
223 Value dale - SAME DAY
aver order 0.30% of the amount o the ranster,
paps min. EUR 30, max. EUR 300
ectonic order 0.25% of the amount of the transer,
min. EUR 25, max. EUR 250
EUR 30.00 + commission of the
224, Change in the original order (request by the originator) cortespondent banks i there are
such) + SWIFT
EUR 40.00 + commission of the
225, Cancelation of transfer by request ofthe originator cortespondent banks i there are
such) + SWIFT
226, Return transfers (not by the fault of the Bank) 010% of the amount ofthe ransfer,

min. EUR 10. max. EUR 200
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SECTION lll: PAYMENTS BGN EUR/USD
EUR 15.00 + commission of the
221. to banks for uncorect ransfer correspondent banks (i there are
such) + SWIFT
23 i i ic currency. no charae
24 i in foreian curren
241.  uoto EUR 100 or their eauivalence in foreian currencv no charae

242, above EUR 100 or their equivalence i foreign currency

0.10% of the amount,
min. EUR 10. max. EUR 200

2.43. Retum of transfers (not by the fault of the Bank) EUR 40.00 + SWIFT
Direct debi
31, Devosit of aoreement no charge
32 Initiation of di it
3.2.1. aoainst accounts in the Bank
oaver order BGN 1.00
BGN 0.50
3.2.2. aoainst accounts in other banks
oaver order BGN 2.00
BGN 1.00
33 Pavments under direct debit orders
331t in the Bank BGN 1.00
3.3.2.__to accounts in other banks BGN 2.00
Standina orders
41, Registrafion
standina orders between accounts of the same holder no charge
standina orders between accounts of different holders BGN 1.00
42 Pavments
421, Intrabank pavments
transfer between accounts of the same holder no charge no charae
transfer between accounts of different holders BGN 0.50 EUR 150
422 Interbank pavments throuch BISERA BGN 1.00
43 Ch: ing reaistrafi BGN 1.00
44 C: tion/Failure of standina order due to lack of funds in the account BGN 080
45. Cancellation of reaistrati BGN 1.00

Note:
In execution of payment orders i foreign currency with instruction allfees and commissions are fo the ordering customer's account, the Bank collects additional fees except this oftem 2.2in
accordance to the tarriffs of the foreign banks.

The following value dates are applicable fo transfers fromfto payment accounts in BGN and foreign currency on the name of local and foreign individuals:
1) Creditto a payment account of CIBANK's customer - the value date on which the correspondent or settlement account of the Bank is credited with the amount of the transfer in BN or foreign
currency;

2) Debitto a payment account of CIBANK's customer - the value date of debiting the correspondent or setiement account of the Bank with the amount of the transfer in BGN or foreign currency:
3) The vallue date of an intrabank payment in BN or oreign currency for the remitter and for the beneficiary is thesame working day when the payment transacton is effected

 The value date idered as interest day. The date of account completion idered as interest day for the next period.

80120



SECTION IV: CARDS BGN EUR/ USD
I~ TR TS, S ——T—
1 International debit card Maestro with chin as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 1
ISR, 7S ——rTY——
2 Intemational debit card Visa Electron with chip as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 2
T T Y T ——— S —rT—
3 Intemational card with minimum account balance and! or overdraft Mastercard with chio as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 3
I T A . ——— S —rT—
4 Intemational card with minimum account balance and! or overdrat Visa Classic vith chip as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 4
T .Y T ———— S —T—
5 International card with minimum account balance and! or overdraft MasterCard Gold with chin as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 5
.Y TSI T I 7S ——rTy—
6 International revolvina credit card with interest free neriod MasterCard Standard with chio as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 6
.Y T S . 7S ——T——
7 International revolvina credit card with interest free eriod Visa Classic with chip as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 7
T AT T T - S —rT—
8 Interational revolvina credit card with interest free neriod MasterCard Gold with chin as per sevarate rice st Aopendix 8

9 Automatic pavment of the utilitv bills with a bank card - "Electronic pavment of utilitv bills"
9.1, Reistration for pavment for a_merchants (one for each subscribe number) BGN 3.00
92 Monthlv fee no charge
93 Reaisiration after the exoirv of the validitv of the card BGN 3.00
94, Data chanaino- GSM number. change of the service. a subscribe number BGN 3.00
Tarriff of EPAY PLC operator for the service- "Electronic pavment of utilitv bills"
95 SMS notice BGN 0.10
96, E-mail nofification BGN 0.05
97 Pavment with debit card Maestro 0.47% (min. BGN 0.01)
10.1. _Reaistration of the card for the service BGN 1.00
10.2. Monthlv fee no charge
10.3. _ Reaistration after the exoirv of the validitv of the card BGN 1.00
104. _Datach 1~ GSM number. chanae of the service BGN 1.00
10.5._Fee for SMS notice for BGN 0.15
10.6._Fee for SMS notification for balance inouirv on the bank card no charge

Fees under proaram "Prioritv Pass™

111 Issuanca of the cas no charne
11.2. Annual fee for particioatina in_Prioritv Pass no charge
11.3. _ Renewal of the card after the expiry date of the card no charge
11.4.  Renewal of the card before the exiry date of the card BGN 5.00
115 Blockina the card Priority Pass BGN 1.00
116, Visit VIP office. particioatina in the oroaram Priority Pass( oer person) EUR 24.00

Fees under proaram "Prioritv Traveller"

121, Issuance of the card "Prioritv Traveller” no charge
12.2. Annual fee for barticioatina in Priority Traveller no charge
12.3.  Renewal of the card after the expiry date of the card no charge
12.4.  Renewal of the card before the exiry date of the card BGN 5.00
12.5._ Blockina the card Priority Traveller BGN 1.00
Installation of POS terminal at merchant for accentance of bavments with cards
131, Installing of the POS terminal no charge
132 Exoress installation (up to 3 workina davs for Sofia. up to 5 workin davs for other locations) BGN 100.00
133 Monthlv fee for maintaince of the POS terminal no charge
134, d transaction by neaotiation
135 Detailed monthlv revort for transactions bv the tvoe of the cards BGN 10.00
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SECTION V: INTERNET BANKING - CIBANK ONLINE EUR/ USD

Registration of CIBANK ONLINE umrnel banking

1.1, Usina of quali no charoe

1.2 Usina TOKEN device. when CIBANK ONLINE is used with a bank nackage * 10.00 BGN

13.  Usina TOKEN device. when CIBANK ONLINE i i bank package * 25.00BGN

4. With reolaced TOKEN device due loss| 30.00BGN
Remarks:

The fees under items 1.2 and 1.3 are also due in case of replacement of a TOKEN device when the battery is di
The fees under items 1.2 and 1.3 are not due in case of registration of a new/additional user in certain client's profile for lhe service if their TOKEN device had already been registered

in the sustem.

0
3.1.  Provide the TOKEN device at th sianina the contract no charae
32.  Notreturned TOKEN device at the moment of termination of the contract BGN 30.00

4.1, Intrabank pavments
411, Credit ransfer

fransfers between accounts of the same holder no charge no charae
betw accounts of different_holders BGN 0.50 EUR 1.50
4.1.2. Direct debit BGN 0.50
42, Interbank pavments
421, Outaoina avments in national currency
42.1.1. Through BISERA (up to BGN 100 000) BGN 1.00
4212, Through RINGS (up to and/ above BGN 100 000) BGN 8.00
42413, Multiple payment order from/ to the budget BGN 2.40

422, Outaoina avments in foreian currency

0.10% of the amount of the transfer,
min. EUR 10. max. EUR 150
0.20% of the amount of the transfer
min. EUR 20. max. EUR 200

0.25% of the amount of the transfer,
4223. Value date - SAME DAY ‘min. EUR 25, max EUR 250

422.1. SPOT value date (2 working days)

4222, TOM value date (next working day)
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SECTION VI: PACKAGES EUR/ USD

1 Package "Dvnamics™
1.1, Purchase no charge
1.2 Monthi fee BGN 4.00
13.  Termination no charge

2 Packaae proaram "Classic"

21 Purchase no charae
22 Minimum balance for activation BGN 5.00
23 Monthh fee BGN 2.50
24 Termination BGN 10.00
31 Purchase no charae
32 Minimum balance for activation BGN 5.00
33 Monthl fee BGN 4.00
34 Termination BGN 15.00
41 Purchase no charae
42 Minimum balance for activation BGN 10.00
43 Monthl fee BGN 6.00
44 Termination BGN 20.00
51 Purchase no charae
52 Minimum balance for activation BGN 10.00
53 Monthh fee BGN 6.00
54 Termination BGN 10.00

Note:
“Offering of package *Dynanics" is suspended from 18.07.2011
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rloans.
Consumer loan under credit oroaram "Classic"

11
1.1.1._Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 35.00
1.1.2. _ Processina and fee 2.50% of the amount of the loan
50% of the urrent blance of the
143, Renegofaton ofoan terms el
1.14._Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
1.1.5. _Chanae of oledae of future receivables BGN 10.00
1.1.6. __Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
12 Consumer loan under credit proaram "Advance”
1.2.1. _ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 35.00
1.2.2.  Processina and fee 2.00% of the amount of the loan
125 Renegotatonfloan s 50% of the urrent blance of the
1.24. _Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
1.25. Chanae of oledae of future receivables BGN 10.00
1.2.6. _Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
13 Consumer loan under credt proaram "Premium”
1.3.1._ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 35.00
1.3.2.  Processina and fee 2.00% of the amount of the loan
3.60% of the current balance of the
133, Annual managementfee el
134, Renegolaton ofloan terms 150% ofthe curent alance of he
1.35. Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
1.36. _Chanae of oledae of future receivables BGN 10.00
1.3.7._Renavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) free of charae
14 Consumer loan under credit proaram "Partners"
1.4.1._ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 35.00
142, Processina and fee 2.00% of the amount of the loan
143, Renegolation ofloan terms 1:60% ofthe current blance of the
1.4.4. _Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
14.5. _Chanae of oledae of future receivables BGN 10.00
1.4.6. _Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
16 Consumer loan "Third ace"
1.6.1._ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 10.00
1.00% of the amount of the loan, but
162, Processing and management fee of e amountof e o
16.3. of loan terms 1.50% of the current balance of the
1.64. Chanae the date of the monthly installment BGN 10.00
1.6.5. __Renavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
17 Consumer loan under oroaram
1.7.1.__Aoolication and documents review fee no charge
1.7.2._ Processina and fee 2.00% of the amount of the loan
173, Renegotaton ofloan terms 150% ofthe curent alance of he
1.7.4._Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
18, Consumer lo: h coll 1]
1.8.1._ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 15.00 EUR 8.00
182 Processina and fee 0.75% of the amount o the loan __0.75% of he amountof he loan
0.75%of the curent balance of e _0.75°% ofhe curtent balance of he
1.8.3. Renegotiation of loan terms loan loan
1.84. Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00 EUR5.00
1.8.5. Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge no charae
1.9 Consumer loan with cash collateralunder proaram “individual bankina”
1.9.1. _Aoolication and documents review fee no charge no charge
1.9.2. Processina and fee 0.75% of the amount of the loan 0.75% of the amount of the loan
0.75%of the current balance of e 0.75°% ofhe curtent balance ofhe
19.3. Renegotiation of loan terms loan loan
1.9.4. Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge no charae
111, Consumer loan under oroaram "CiProfessional"
1.11.1. _ Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 35.00
1.11.2. Processina and fee 2.00% of the amount of the loan
1115, Renegotatoncfican s 7.50% of the curtent blance of he
1.114. Chanae the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
1.11.5. _Repavment before the maturitv date (in full or partial) no charge
112 Consumerloan "STIMULUS" for better ivina
1121 Aoplication and documents review fee- BGN 30.00
1122, Processina and 2.45% of the amount of the loan
1.12.3. Chanae the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10.00
79 The remaining validy perod of
1124, Repaymentbefore the mauriy date (nfullor partal) the loan contract at the time of

repavment is lonaer than a vear

0.5% if the remaining valiity period
of the loan contrac at the time of
repavment t is shorter than a vear
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JJSECTION Vil: LOANS

BGN EUR/USD
1.12. Consumer loan under credit oroaram "Enerav efficiencv"
1.12.1.Aolication and documents review fee BGN 30.00
1122, Processina and 2.45% of the amount of the loan
1123, Change of the date of the monthly installment
1.12.4.Change of oledae of future receivables BGN 10.00
1.12.5.__Reavment before the maturitv date (in full or partiall no charge
113 Consumer loan h coll under proaram "Enerav efficiencv"
1.13.1. Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 30.00 EUR 16.00
1132, Processina and 2.45% of the amount of the loan___2.45% of the amount of the loan
1133, Change of the date of the monthly installment
1.13.4__Reavment before the maturit date (in full or partiall no charge no charoe

Overdraft under credit oroaram "Classic". "Advance'

2.1.1._Aoolication and documens review fee BGN 15,01
220, Processing and maragementee 1.00% of the amount of the loan, but
not less than BGN 10
1.00% of the current balance of the
223, Renegoation of oan terms e e B 10
2.2.4.Chanae of ledae of fulure receivables BN 10.00
225 Repavment before the maturitv date (in ful or partial no charoe
22 oroaram "Individual bankina”
2.2.1._Aoolication and documens review fee o charoe
220, Processing and maragementiee 0.75% of the amount of the loan, but
not less than BGN 10
0.75% of the amount of the loan, but
223, Renegoiation of oan terms s oo 10
22.4__Renavment before the maturit date (infull or partial) no charoe
75 G h eollateral
231, Aoplication and documents review fee BGN 15.00 EUR 8.00/USD 8.00
232 Processina and fee 0.75% of the amount of he loan ___(0.75% of the amount ofthe loan
233 ofloan terms 0.75% of the amount of the loan __0.75 % ofthe amount o the loan
23.4_ Renavment before the maturit date (infullor partal) no charoe no charae
24 Ow h coll der proaram *Individual bankina”
2.4.1._Aoplication and documents review fee no charoe no charae
242 Processina and fee 0.75% of the amount of the loan __0.75% of the amount of the loan
243 ofloan terms 0.75% of the amount of the loan ___0.75% of the amount of the loan
244 Renavment before the maturit date (infullor partial) no charoe mo charae
25 Overdraft with cash collateral under proaram “CiProfessional”
251, Aoplication and documents review fee BGN 2000
252 Processina and fee 1.50% of the amount of the loan
253 of loan terms 1.50% of the amount of the loan
254, Repayment before the maturity date (n fullor partia) no charge
Mortgage loans
31 Mortaa
3.1.1._Preliminary esfimation of the income BGN 30.00 |
312 Aovlication and documents review fee BGN 60.00 EUR 30.00
313 Processing and management e 125%or 1 5o%‘zgt:e amountof the 1.25% or 1 50%;«;:.; amount of the|
314 Annual fee 0.30% 0.50%
315 Market valuation/ revaluafion of the collateral tarriff o the licensed assessor tarrif of the licensed assessor
316, Commission for commiment
utization up to 1 month from the dae of sianina the contract for the loan no charae no charae
utization after 1 month from the date of signing the contract for the loan 050% ofthe non-uliized amount - 0.50% of the non-utzed amount
annuallv annually
150% of the current balance of the _1.50% of the curtent balance of the:
347, Renegotiation of loan terms oo il
318, Chanoe of the date of the monthiv installment BGN 10.00 EUR5.00
319, Chanoe of pledoe of future receivables BGN 20,00 EUR 10.00
3110 Repavment before the maturity date. but ot less then 3 monthiv installments
fullv repavment with own funds no charoe o charoe
2% il the third year of the loan, 2% il the third year of the loan,
repaymenta part of the loan with own funds without commission for the restot  without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the first 5 years and 3% for
refinancing ffom another bank (i fullor partial e ot of ey e ool i
internal refinancina fin ful or partial no charae no charae
31.11._Deletion of mortaace BGN 30.00 EUR 15.00
32 Mortaaae loan "My Home"
321, Prelminarv esfimation of the income BGN 30,00
322, Aoplication and documents review fee EUR 30.00
1.25% or 1.50% of the amount of the|
323, Processing and management fee o
324 Annual Toe 0.50%
325 Market of the orovert offered as a collateral tanif of the licensed assessor
326, Commission for commitment
utlization o to 1 month from the date of sionina the contract for the loan
utization after 1 month from the date of signing the contractfor the loan 050% of ‘"ea"“:"‘":[ﬂ'zed amount
327, Renegotiation ofloan terms 1:50%of the o Z:‘ balance of the
328, Chance of the date of the monthiv installment EUR5.00
329, Chanoe of oledoe of future receivables EUR 10.00
3210 Repavment before the maturiv date (i full or partal
repavment with own funds before endina the first 5 vears from the date of utisina the loan 5.00%
repavment with own funds after endina the first 5 vears from the date of uiisina the loan o charoe
refinancing from another bank 5% for the first 5 years and 3% for
the rest of the oeriod
internal refinancina no charoe
32.11._Deletion of mortaace EUR 15.00
33 Mortaaae loan under proaram "Individual bankina"
331, Prelminarv esfimation of income: no charoe
332, Aoplication and documents review fee no charoe o charoe
333 Processina an fee 1.25% of the amount of the loan __1.25% of the amount.of the loan
334 Annual 20%
335 Market valuation/ revaluafion of the collateral tarriff of the licensed assessor ___tarrfof the icensed assessor
336, Commission for commimen
utization o to 1 month from the date of sionina the contract for the loan
utization after 1 month from the date of signing the contract or the loan 050% ofthe non-utiized amount - 0.50% of the non-utized amount
annuallv annually
150% of the current balance of the _1.50% of the current balance of the
337, Renegotiation ofloan terms e i
338, Chance of the date of the monthiv installment BGN 1000 EUR5.00 ]
339, Repavment before the maturit date (in fullor partial) |
fullv repavment with own funds no charoe no chara |
2% il he third year of the loan, 2% il the thrd year of the loan,
repayment a partof the loan with own funds without commission for the rest ot without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the frst 5 years and 3% for
efinancing from another ban (in fllor partial e st o st
interal refinancin (in fullor partial) no charoe no charae ]
3310 Deletion of mortoace BGN 30.00 EUR 15.00 |
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34 Mortaage loan forfinanci needs

4.1, Preliminary estimation of income BGN 30,00

4.2 Aoolication and documents review fee BGN 60.00 EUR 3000

43 Processina and fee 1.50% of the amount of the loan __1.50% of the amount of the loan

44 Annual fee 0.30% 0.50%

45 Market of the colateral tarriff of the licensed assessor __tarrf of the licensed assessor
346, Renegotition ofoan erms 150% of the current balance of the 1.50% of the urent balance of the
347, Chanoe of the date of the monthiv installment BGN 10.00 EUR5.00
348 Chanoe of pledoe of fulure receivables BGN 20,00 EUR 10.00
349, Reoavment before the maturit date (n full or partial)

infullor partal 5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the first 5 years and 3% for
the rest of the period the rest of the oeriod
re0avmen of 2 addiional monthly I no charoe o charoe
internal refinancina no charoe o charoe
34.10._Deletion of mortaace BGN 30,00 EUR 15.00
35 Mortaaae loan for Droaram
35.1._Prelminarv esfimation of income no charoe
352, Aoplication and documents review fee no charoe o charoe
353, Processina and fee 1.25% of the amount of the loan __1.25% of the amount of the loan
354, Annual fee 0.50%
355 Market of the collateral tarriff o the licensed assessor ___tarrfi of the icensed assessor
356 of loan terms 150% of the current balance of the _1.50% of the current balance of the
357 Chanae of the date of the monthiv installment BGN 10.00 EUR5.00 ]
358, Reoavment before the malurity date (in full or vartal) |
fullv repavment with own funds no charoe no charae |
2% il he third year of the loan, 2% il the third year of the loan,
repayment a partof the loan with own funds without commission for the restot  without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the frst 5 years and 3% for
refinancing from another bank (i fullor partial e st ot et o ot ot ni
internal refinancina fn ful or partal no charoe o charoe
359 Deletion of mortaace BGN 30,00 EUR 15.00
36 Mortaaae loan "Advantage”
36,1 Preliminary estimation of the income no charoe
362, Application and documents review fee no charge no charge
1.25% or 1.50% of the amount of the- 1.25% or 1.50% of the amount of the:
363, Processing and management fee
loan loan
364, Annual 030% 0.50% ]
365, Market valuation/ revaluation of the collateral o charoe no charae |
1.50% of the current balance of e 1.50% of the current balance of the
366, Renegoiation of oan terms oo on
367, Chanae of the date of the monthlv installment BGN 10,00 EUR5.00
368, Chanae of oledae of future receivables BGN 20,00 EUR 10.00
36,9, Repavment before the maturitv date (i ful or oartall
fullv repavment with own funds no charoe o charo
2% il he third year of the loan, 2% il the thrd year of the loan,
repayment a partof the loan with own funds without commission for the restot  without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the frst 5 years and 3% for
refinancing from another bank (i fullor partial e st ot et o tost ot
internal refinancina fn full or partal no charoe o charoe
36.10__Commission for commitment
utization b to 1 month from the date of sionina the contract for the loan no charce o charoe
utization after 1 month from the date of signing the contract for the loan 050% ofthe non-uliized amount . 0.50% of the non-utzed amount
annually annually
36,11 Deletion of morioage BGN 30,00 EUR 15.00
37, Mortaaae loan under proaram "CiProfessional”
3.7.1._Aoolication and documens review fee BGN 40.00 EUR 20.00
372 Processina and fee 1.25% of the amount of the loan __1.25% of the amount of the loan
373 Annual fee 025% 025%
374 Market of the colateral tarriff of the licensed assessor ___tarrf of the icensed assessor
375, Commission for commitment
utlization within 1 month of the date of sionina the contract for the loan no charce o charoe
utization after 1 month from the date of signing the contractfor the loan 050% ofthe non- utized amount - 0.50% of the non- uized amount H
annuallv annually
1.50% of the current balance of the _1.50% of the curtent balance of the
376.  Renegotiation ofloan terms i i
377, Chance the date of the monthly installment BGN 1000 EUR5.00 ]
378 Repavment before the maturitv date (in fullor partal). but not less then 3 monthlv installments |
fullv repavment with own funds charge no charae |
2% il he third year of the loan, 2% il the third year of the loan,
repayment a partof the loan with own funds without commission for the restot  without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
5% for the first5 years and 3% for 5% for the frst 5 years and 3% for
tefinancing from another bank (in fllor partial o oot o
internal refinancina fn full or partal no charoe no charoe
379 Deletion of mortoace BGN 30,00 EUR 15.00
38 Mortaaae loan for refinancina
38.1._Prelminary estimation of the income BGN 30.00 EUR 15.00
382, _Application and documents review fee. no charge no charge
383, Processing and management fee 0.75% of the amount of the loan ~~ 0.75% of the amount of the loan
384, Annual foe 0.20% 0.50%
385 Market valuation/ revaluafion of the collateral tarriff ofthe licensed assessor tarrif of the icensed assessor
286, Renegatatonofloan terms 150% of the current balance of e 1.50% of the culr(;::t balance of the
387 Chanae of the date of the monthiv installment BN 1000 BGN 500 ]
388, Repayment before the maturity date, but not less then 2 monthly installments |
fully repayment ith own funds no charge o charge |
2%til the third year of the loan, 2% il the third year of the loan,
repayment a partof the loan with own funds without commission for the fest ot without commission for the rest ot
the loan the loan
refinancing from another bank (i fulor partial 5% 5%
internal refinancing (i ful or partial no charge no charge
389, Deletion of mortgage BGN 30,00 BGN 15.00
51 Creditlimit of revolvina bank card MasterCardNVisa Classic with arace period
5.1.1._Aoplicafion and documents review no charoe
512 of loan terms no charoe
513 Repavment before the maturit date (in fullor partal) no charoe
5, Credit limit of revolving bank card MasterCardVisa Classic with grace period, under program

% “individual bankina"
52.1._Aoplication and documents review fee no charoe
522 of loan terms no charoe
523 Repavment before the maturit date (in fullor partial) no charoe

0.50% on the 0.50% on the
6.1 Commission for renegotiationirestructuring of non-performing’ retail loans amount, amount,

max. BGN 500 max. EUR 250

Note:

Interest rates on loans granted by the Bank in national and foreign currency are calculated on a 3651365 days basis for consumer loans, overdrafs and revolving credit cards and on a 360/360

days basis for loans with mortgage collateral

Interest on loans granted by the Bank in national and foreign currency is calculated and collected in the currency in which they have been used

In violation of the terms of repayment or other conditons of the loan agreement, the Bank collects penalty charge, the amount of which is defined by the loan agreement. Commission for early

repayment of loan secured by a mortgage s calculated and collected on the prepaid amount

“CIBANK considers as non-performing any loans for which there is an indication for deterioration o loans, which are not repaid in accordance with the contract signed for their disbursement
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BGN EUR/USD

0.20% of the value of each cheque,

1 Collection of personal and commercial cheques i EUR 10, ot EUR 400

2 Immediate payment of personal and commercial cheques “under reserve” - it is repealed from 16th November 2013 0.50%, min. EUR 20

’ EUR 30.00 + due commissions of
3 Retumed unpaid cheques e oy

4 Postal expenses for personal and commercial cheques sent for collection according fo ‘a;‘g:f::e used courier
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SECTION IX: SECURITIES AND CUSTODY SERVICES

EUR/USD

1.1, Ovenina of customer account for cornorate securities BGN 0.70
1. suance of depository receipts for corporate securities BGN 0.50
1. xecution of transfer b customer order for cornorate securities BGN 1.00
14 xecution of transfer bv customer order for cornorate securities of li BGN 10.00
1. ransfer of a customer account for cornorate securities to another acent BGN 10.00
1.6. _ Brokerage fee for executed customer order on the Bulaarian stock exchanae

3.00% of the value of the deal,
min. BGN §
0.05% of the value of the deal,

161, shares

162, goverment securities

min. BGN 5

0.10% of the value of the deal,
min. BGN 5

0.15% of the value of the deal,
min,

0.20% of the value of the deal

163, corporate and municipal debt securities

164.  other securities

1.7._Additional fee for executed customer order for deals on the Bulaarian stock exchange.

18 Registration of deals at Central Depository, agreed between customers of the Bank (each side is charged) BGN 10.00
19 Trust of funds bv neaotiation
1.10. Underwritina of cornorate iti bv neaotiation

21 Deals with aovernment securiies
21.1.  For aoroved orders on the primarv market 0.04% of the nominal value
2.1.2._For not anoroved orders on the orimarv market BGN 6.0
213, For deals under Art.18 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer or purchase of BGN 1.00
aovernment securities from orivate individuals or leaal entities) N
For deals under Art.20, Paragraph 1 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer of
aovernment securities from orivate individuals or leaal entities to another orimarv dealer)
For deals under Art.20, Paragraph 2 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer of
215, govemment securiies from private individuals or legal entities from the register of the Bank, to a register of BGN5.00
anather nrimarv dealer)
For deals under Art.20, Paragraph 3 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bankitransfer of

214, BGN 6.00

216, goverment securiies owned by private individuals o legal enites to another person, whose register is at BGN5.00
another nrimarv dealer)
2.1.7.Deals with aoverment securiies. used for particioation in privatization BGN 10.00

218, For each deal of aovernment securities. where a foreian investor in aovernment securities barticioates

0.02% of the nominal value or the

249, Coupon and principal payments of goverment securities amountof tho miorest oaument

2.1.10._lssuance or reolacement of certficate. BGN 1,50
2.1.11._lssuance or reolacement of certficate for taraet emission: ecurities BGN 1.00
2.2 Deals with aovemment securities. aareed vith non- orimarv dealers of oovernment securite
221, Redister BGN 50.00 monthiv
222 For avoroved orders 0.04% of the norminal value
223, For not aporoved orders BGN 6.00
For deals under Art 14, Paragraph 6 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank{ transfer and
224, BGN7.00
ourchase of covernment secrities from non- primarv dealers of aovernment securite
For deals under Art 14, Paragraph 7 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer of
225. BGN7.00
qovernment securities from non- primarv dealer to another orimarv one)
For deals under Art 14, Paragraph 8 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer of
226. BGN7.00
government securites from non- primarv dealer from the reaister of the bank. to a reaister of a orimarv
For deals under Art 14, Paragraph 9 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (transfer of
227, government securities from non- primary dealer, to another non-primary dealer, whose registeris at BGN7.00
another orimarv dealer)
For deals under Art 21, Paragraph 2 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (deals with
228 govemment securiis between non-primary dealer and private indviduals or legal enties, with register in BGN 2,00
the bank)
For deals under Ar.21, Paragraph 3 from Ordinance Ne 5 of the Bulgarian National Bank (deals with
229, govemment securiies between non-primary dealer and private indviduals and legal entiies, with register BGN7.00

in the bank and another orimarv dealer

0.02% of the nominal value or the

2.240. Coupon and principal payments of govemment securiies amountof tho miorest oaument

23 of ledae of aovernment der the Law on Soecial Pledaes
ecord of th f pledges for the s under the Law on Special Pledges,
is charaed with state taxes accordina to the aooroved tariff of the Ministrv Council

Agent commissions for the purchaselsale of compensatory instruments against financial assets

and for exchanae of compensatorv instruments with stock:

3.1, Deals with compensatory instruments against financial assets. 0.50% of the nominal value,

min. B
1.00% of the nominal value,

32, Deals with exchange of compensatory instruments with stocks in oM 10
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J|SECTION IX: Securities and custody services BGN EUR/USD
4 Custodv services

4. Ovening an account for keening securities
Government securites BGN 10.00
Cororate securities BGN 10.00
42 Keeoina securities
421, Securities with fixed revenue - annual fee ‘min. BGN 50.00 monthlv
nominal value in national currency from 0 to 500 000 20%
nominal value in national currencv from 500 000 to 1000 000 0.15%
nominal value in national currencv from 1 000 000 to 5 000 000 0.10%
nominal value in national currencv above 5000 000 0.05%
422, Shares - annual fee ‘min. BGN 20.00 monthlv
‘market value in national currency from 0 to 500 000 025%
‘market value in national currencv from 500 000 to 1 000 000 020%
market value in national currencv from 1 000 000 to 5 000 000 0.15%
market value in national currency above 5000 000 0.10%
43, Statements for the balance on the account for keepina securities
reqular monthly statement no charge
tatement different from the reaular one BGN 10.00
44, Transfers of securities
Government securites BGN 10.00
Cororate securities BGN 10.00
45 Other custodv services
Notice for corporate acts (an occasion) BGN 25.00
Collection of dividents and interest (an occasion) BGN 50.00
Vote at the General Assemlv BGN 400.00
Note:

Ina"buy’ for corporate securiies, unless otherwise agreed, the custorner deposit 100% of the price of each ordered share and the amount of commissions payable.
‘price of discretion of the bank” means: limited by the customer; last share's market quote; price "buy" of CIBANK.
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1.1, Small safe-deoosit box (10 cm.)

for 1 month BGN 25.00
for 3 months BGN 50.00
for 6 months BGN 75.00
for 12 months BGN 115.00
1.2 Medium safe-deoosit box (20 cm.)
for 1 month BGN 35.00
for 3 months BGN 60.00
for 6 months BGN 85.00
for 12 months BGN 135.00
13 laroe safe i cm)
for 1 month BGN 45.00
for 3 months BGN 70.00
for 6 months BGN 95.00
for 12 months BGN 155.00

2. Visits. included in the contract for the deposit box

contract for 1 month 4 times
contract for 3 months 12 times
contract for 6 months 24 times
contract for 12 months 48 times
22 Visits. notincluded in the coniract for the safe-denosit box - unlimited (per visit)* BGN 1.50

Note:

*Charges under item 1 and item 2 are minimum, but it is permitted the fees to be higher than the specified in Tariff in case of the public vault at the relevant bank branch.
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SECTION XI: OTHER SERVICES EUR/ USD
for current vear BGN 3.00 EUR 10.00
| for past vears BGN 4.00 EUR15.00 |
Certifcates
2. Issuance of cerlifcale for the BGN5.00
22 Issuance of cerlifcale for fon of the BGN 30.00
23 Issuance of cerlificate for the remaining balance on loan BGN 60.00
24 Issuance of cerlificate for borrowers. for tax relieves purposes BGN 2000
25 Issuance of other ceriicates BGN 30.00
orrectio dto bool o auest o d R 30.00
6 Othe
61, Partcioation in oroaram " (the wav of ee pavment i according to cuslomers'choice)
monthiv fee BGN 1000
annual fee BGN 10000
jding i from the Cental Ci Tor the credit
62 ioherors ofi bei IBANK - a their reauest CEID
63 Fax services for sendino documents
1o the countrv BGN 1.00 per oace EUR200
1o the counirv ber bace -A586
abroad EUR 10.00
per page - is n force from 16
abroad November 2013
631, Emaiing scanned documents (tis in force from 16th November 2013)
BON 400 (per documentin BGN) -t EUR 200 (perdocumentin foreign
currency) - tis in force from 161h
isin force fom 16h November 2013
November 2013
64.  Special courier services accordng o o i of e used
65 Consullation for foreion exchanae. financial researches by necotiating
66 Colection of informa (st the reauest of cient EUR 25.00 + real
6.7, Foe for reduction of inerest margin proposed by the Bank BN 50.00
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SECTION XII: TRANSITIONAL AND FINAL PROVISIONS

For the purposes of this Tarif, the terms of ‘the Bank” and "CIBANK® shallrefer to CIBANK JSC. The folowing appendixes are inseparable part o the current Tarit: Appendix 1 Tarit
for issuance and servicing of an interational debit card Maestro with chip”, Appendix 2 Tarifffor issuance and servicing of an international debit card Visa Electron with chip?,
Appendix 3 Tarifffor issuance and servicing of an intemational card with minimur account balance and! or overdraft MasterCard Standart with chip?, Appendix 4 "Tarif for issuance

1 and senvicing of an international card with minimum account balance and! or overdraft Visa Classic with chip®, Appendix 5 "Tariffor issuance and servicing of an intemational card with
minimum account balance and! or overdraft MasterCard Gold with chip", Appendix 6 "Tariff for issuance and servicing of an international revolving credit card with interest free period
MasterCard Standart with chip", Appendix 7 "Tarif or issuance and senvicing of an international revolving credit card with interest free period Visa Classic with chip", Appendix 8 "Tarif
for issuance and senvicing of an international revolving credit card with interest free period MasterCard Gold with chip".

The commissions and fees speciied under this Tarif shall only apply to common commitments and orders, bank products / services. For undertaking specific commitments and
providing services that are not subject ofthis Tarif, fees and commissions shall be negotiated.

T addifon to the commissions and fees speciied, e ordering customerlbeneficiary shall aso cover all operaling expenses n BUIgaria and abroad, including but not fmited t: postal
3 phone, facsimile and SWIFT costs, related to the execution of payment order, including those of foreign banks, unless another condition s explicity set and the Bank succeeds fo
execule it

4 All fees and for services - subject to VAT are specified in the Tariff with VAT included.

5 Commissions and fees, specified in EUR, USD or other currency are collected in their BGN equivalence at the exchange rate of Bulgarian National Bank a the day of ransaction

6 Bank executes only those orders tha are in proper form and content and meet the current legislafion.

7 For express services (within 2 hours), the fee fo the service provided shal be increased by 50%

8 The Bank issues guarantees after an assessment of the of the customer based on account balances and other collaterals.

The current Tariff is approved with decision of the Management Board of CIBANK JSC and is in force as of 12.09.2011.
Amended with Minutes No 8/23.02.2012, in force s of 01.03.2012; Minutes No 21/07.06.2012, in force as of 07.06.2012; Minutes No 1229.03.2012 and Minutes No 13/05.04.2012,in
force as of 01.07.2012; Minutes No 22/14.06.2012, in force as of 12.08.2012; Minutes No 21/07.06.2012 and Minutes No 23/21.06.20012, in force as of 01.08.2012; Minutes No
32/23.08.2012, in force as of 01.09.2012; Minutes No 33/30.08.2012, in force as of 10.09.2012; Minutes No 35/12.09.2012, in force as of 24.09.2012; Minutes No 24/28.06.2012, in
force as of 01.10.2012.; Minutes No 39/11.10.2012, in force as of 15.10.2012; Minutes No 32/23.08.2012, in force as of 01.11.2012, Minutes No 43/08.11.2012

9 Minutes No 47/06.12.2012, in force as of 10.12.2012; Minutes No 3/17.01.2013 on payments of electronic utiity bills with Maestro cards (in force as of 21.03.2013) and on amentments
to Section Il and Section V (in force as of 01.04.2013)., Minutes No 5/31.01.2013, in force as of 26.02.2013, Minutes No 6/07.02.2013, in force as of 01.03.2013, Minutes No
10/07.03.2013, in force as of 18.03.2013; Minutes No 13/28.03.2013 in force as of 08.04.2013 (for Section Il - it.2.1. and it.2.2. and Section Il - it1.1, 2.1, 3.2 in force as of
08.06.2013), Minutes No 15/11.04.2013 in force as of 15.04.2013., Minutes Ne.30/29.07.2013, in force as of 01.09.2013, Minutes Ne18./10.05.2013, in force as of 16.09.2013 Minutes
Ne35./02.09.2013, in force as of 16.09.2013, Minutes No 32/12.08.2013 in force as of 18.10.2013 (this refers to Section | - it1.1.2.), Minutes No 36/09.09.2013 in force as of
16.11.2013 (this refers to Section VIIl - it.2 and Section XI - it6.3 and it.6.3.1.), Minutes No 42/21.10.2013, in force as of 01.11.2013,
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